Rev. 2.01
Technical Datasheet
Murata Wire bondable vertical SiCap WBSC/WLSC 0202 22nF BV11
1
Wire bondable vertical SiCap WBSC/WLSC 0202 22nF BV11
General description
WBSC/WLSC Capacitors target power supplies decoupling and filtering of active devices. They are based
on PICS Integrated Passive technology.

2 GND Backside
Table 2 - Pining description. Reference (0,0) located at the centre of the die.
Ordering Information
Regardless of packaging, Murata Integrated Passive Devices delivers products with AQL level II (0.65).
Type number Packaging Finishing Description
935142921522-F1T 6” FFC(1) Au(2) WBSC 22nF/0202 – 1 bondpad – 0.5x0.5mmx0.25mm(3)
935142921522-F2T 8” FFC(1) Au(2) WBSC 22nF/0202 – 1 bondpad – 0.5x0.5mmx0.25mm(3)
935142921522-E1T 6” expander grip ring(1) Au(2) WBSC 22nF/0202 – 1 bondpad – 0.5x0.5mmx0.25mm(3)
935142921522-T3T T&R 1Kunits(4) Au(2) WBSC 22nF/0202 – 1 bondpad – 0.5x0.5mmx0.25mm(3)
935142921522-W0T Waffle pack 400units Au(2) WBSC 22nF/0202 – 1 bondpad – 0.5x0.5mmx0.25mm(3)
935146921522-F1T 6” FFC(1) Au(2) WLSC 22nF/0202 – 1 bondpad – 0.5x0.5mmx0.10mm(3)
935146921522-F2T 8” FFC(1) Au(2) WLSC 22nF/0202 – 1 bondpad – 0.5x0.5mmx0.10mm(3)
935146921522-E1T 6” expander grip ring(1) Au(2) WLSC 22nF/0202 – 1 bondpad – 0.5x0.5mmx0.10mm(3)
935146921522-T3T T&R 1Kunits(4) Au(2) WLSC 22nF/0202 – 1 bondpad – 0.5x0.5mmx0.10mm(3)
935146921522-W0T Waffle pack 400units Au(2) WLSC 22nF/0202 – 1 bondpad – 0.5x0.5mmx0.10mm(3)
(1) Other film frame carrier are possible on request
(2) Au = TiWAu (0.3µm) / Au (3µm)
(3) Refer to Figure 9
(4) missing capacitors can reach 0.5%